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county clerk of each of said counties of Juneau and 
Monroe. 

SECTION 3. Said commissioners shall each receive C°131Pensatica• 
three dollars ($3) per day for the time actually em- 
ployed and necessarily spent by them in laying out and 
establishing said state road, which shall be in full for 
all services rendered by them, and they are hereby au-
thorized in their discretion to employ some competent 
surveyor to make the survey and maps herein provided 
for, and at such price per day as may be by them 
agreed upon, not exceeding five dollars ($5) per day, 
for the time actually and necessarily employed in such 
work. 

SECTION 4. The expenses of laying out and estab- Expenses. 
lishing said state road shall be borne by the said coun- 
ties of Juneau and Monroe, each in proportion to the 
length of the said state road that will be in each of 
said counties respectively. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and Publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

[No. 871, A.] 	 (Published March 28, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 185. 

AN ACT to appropriate the drainage fund in township num-
ber twenty-eight, range number twenty-seven east, in Door 
county, Wisconsin, for highway purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 
SECTION 1. All the drainage fund that has accrued Droller rand 

or may accrue from the first day of July, A. D. 1877, Et7roaar 
till the first day of July, A. D. 1878, from the sale of 
drainage lands in township number twenty-eight, range 
twenty seven east, in Door county, Wisconsin, shall be 
set apart for and used in constructing a road in said 
township, commencing as near as practicable at the 
southeast corner of the scutheast quarter of the south-
west quarter of section number thirty-one, town twenty-
eight, range twenty-seven east, Door county, thence in 
a northeasterly direction to the southeast corner of the 
northeast quarter of said section number thirty-one, 
thence north on the section line to the northeast corner 
of said section thirty-one, thence east one-half mile to 

28 — Lewis. 
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the quarter post between sections twenty-nine and thirty-
two, thence north on the quarter line of sections num-
ber twenty-nine, twenty, seventeen, eight and five, un-
til it intersects with the Sturgeon Bay and Jacksonport 
road. 

Commissioners SECTION 2. E. C. Daniels, I. W. Elliot and Thomas 
Reynolds, are hereby appointed commissioners to take 
charge of and superintend said work, with the same 
powers and rights over said road, that town supervis-
ors and district overseers have in opening and improv-
ing roads in their respective towns and districts. 

Funds—how 	SECTION 3. Said funds shall be drawn from the drawn. 
county treasury only upon an order signed by at least 
two of said commissioners. 

Bond required. SECTION 4. Before said commissioners enter upon 
the duties of their office, they shall each execute a bond, 
with good and sufficient securities, in the penal sum of 
five hundred dollars, said bond to be accepted by and 
deposited with the county treasurer of Door county. 

Limitation.  SECTION 5. Said commissioners shall lay out and 
establish said road on or before the fifteenth of June, 
A. D. 1878. 

nr1:41/43212 SECTION 6. The contract for performing the labor 
der.  necessary for the constructing said road shall be let. 

to the lowest responsible bidder, the said commission-
ers having first given notice of the letting of said con-
tract by advertising in — of the papers published in 
Sturgeon Bay. 

compensation. SEcrioN 7. Said commissioners shall be allowed and 
paid out of said fund two dollars per day for the time 
actually expended in said work. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 15, 1878. 

[No. 158, A.] 	 [Published March 27, 18'78.] 

CHAPTER 186. 

The people of the state of Wiscoruiin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

ROW. 

AN ACT for the relief of Horatio N. Smith, warden of the State 
Prison. 

SECTION 1. Horatio N. Smith, warden of the Wis-
consin State Prison, is hereby authorized to credit his 


